DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	24-OPT-04
Project Title:	Potentia-Viridi Battery Energy Storage System
TN #:	263796
Document Title:	Application for Confidential Designation Potentia-Viridi Battery Energy Storage System Docket Number - Cultural Resources
Description:	This document is the Confidential Designation Application for the NWIC documents
Filer:	Ronelle Candia
Organization:	Dudek
Submitter Role:	Applicant Consultant
Submission Date:	6/3/2025 10:45:46 AM
Docketed Date:	6/3/2025



## Levy Alameda, LLC

155 Wellington Street West Suite 2930 Toronto, ON M5V 3H1 Canada Telephone (416) 649-1300 Facsimile (416) 649-1335

A Capstone Infrastructure Corporation and Eurowind Energy A/S Joint Venture

May 30th, 2025

Via email

California Energy Commission 715 P Street Sacramento, CA 95814

**RE:** Application for Confidential Designation Potentia-Viridi Battery Energy Storage System - Docket Number 24-OPT-04

To Whom It May Concern:

Levy Alameda, LLC ("Applicant"), as applicant for the Potentia-Viridi Battery Energy Storage System Project ("Project"), requests that the information identified below be designated as confidential pursuant to California Code of Regulations, title 20, section 2505. This information is being supplied to the California Energy Commission ("CEC") in support of the Applicant's opt-in application for the Project.

## **Contact Information**

Applicant Name: Levy Alameda, LLC

Address: 155 Wellington Street West, Suite 2930, Toronto, ON M5V 3H1, Canada

Phone Number: 310-899-5340

E-mail: KStrain@capstoneinfra.com

Proceeding Name: Potentia-Viridi Battery Energy Storage System

Docket Number: 24-OPT-04

## **Description of Confidential Information**

The Missing Pages from NWIC Attachment contains three pages that were missing from North West Information Center's records that were previously filed in this proceeding as part of the Cultural Resources Inventory and Evaluation Report Record Search, which was designated as confidential.

## **Repeated Application**

This information is substantially similar to information for which an application for confidential designation was granted by the Executive Director pursuant to California Code of Regulations, title 20, section 2505(a)(3)(A), and all the facts and circumstances relevant to confidentiality remain unchanged. Specifically, this information is substantially similar to information in the Cultural Records Search Results and NAHC Records (TN#259074 (Aug. 1, 2024)), for which the Executive Director granted an application for confidential application (see TN#258983 (Sept. 4, 2024)). Therefore, pursuant to California Code of Regulations, title 20, section 2505(a)(4), the application for confidential designation of this document must be approved.

Pursuant to California Code of Regulations, title 20, sections 2505(a)(1)(G) and 2505(a)(4), I certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this Application for Confidential Designation is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge. Levy Alameda, LLC is a limited liability company. I am authorized to make this application and certification on behalf of Levy Alameda, LLC.

\* \* \*

Thank you for your consideration of this Application for Confidential Designation. Levy Alameda, LLC looks forward to working with the CEC in processing its opt-in application for the Project. If you have any questions or concerns about this Application for Confidential Designation, please contact Kelene Strain (310-899-5340, KStrain@capstoneinfra.com) and Dana Palmer at Allen Matkins Leck Gamble Mallory & Natsis LLP (310-788-2444, DPalmer@allenmatkins.com).

Respectfully submitted,

DocuSigned by: 3FFC8FAADC44AC

Patrick Leitch Chief Operating Officer Levy Alameda, LLC